



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 451/2025 & CM APPL.30589/2025
MANOJ GUPTA

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Astitva Shrivastava, Advocate
Mob.: 9810209981

versus

M M T C LIMITED

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM: MR. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **01.09.2025**

1. TCR (online) has been received.
2. On appellant filing PF and fresh address within three weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes (**except ordinary mode**) including electronic mode, returnable on 10.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025

VK