



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 451/2025 & CM APPL.30589/2025
MANOJ GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Astitva Srivastava and
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav,
Adv. (thr. vc)

versus

M M T C LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashok Chhabra, Adv.
ashokchhabra4@gmail.com
(9810008481)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.12.2025

1. Let complete set of paper-book be supplied to learned counsel for the respondent on the e-mail, mentioned above, within two weeks.
2. Reply to CM No.30589/2025 (stay) be filed within six weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 01.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 10, 2025

vk