



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 451/2025 & CM APPL.30589/2025 (stay)  
MANOJ GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: None  
versus

M M T C LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Chhabra,  
Advocate

**CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **01.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he does not wish to file reply to stay application (CM APPL.30589/2025) and requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.
2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.05.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 1, 2026**

vk